FORM PTO-1595(mod

09-20-2002



OVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

102228615

	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WOLVERINE PROCTOR & SCHWARTZ INC
Wolverine (Massachusetts) Corporation	Name: WOLVERINE PROCTOR & SCHWARTZ, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 51 East Main Street
□ Assignment □ Merger	
□ Security Agreement	Name City: Merrimac State: MA Zip: 01860
Effective Date: September 7, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? • yes
4. Application number(s) or patent num	mber(s):
If this document is being filed with a n	new application , the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	<i>b.</i> Facelle (10.(3)
	5,915,817 ☐ □ □ Additional numbers attached: □ yes ★ no □ □ □
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document mailed:	
Name: William Bak, Esquire	
Howson and Howson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Street Address: Spring House Corpora	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Box 457	8. Deposit account number:
	08-3040
City: Spring House State: PA	Zip: 19477 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Do not use this space
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and believe true copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy i
William Bak	Win M September 6, 2007
Name of Person Signing Total number of pa	Signature Date ges, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
2002 DBYRNE 0000008 5915817 Mai doct	ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
581 40.00 OP	Washington, DC 20231

00270
PATENT
PATENT

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1



I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "WOLVERINE PROCTOR & SCHWARTZ, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1990, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WOLVERINE ACQUISITION CORP." TO "WOLVERINE (MASSACHUSETTS) CORPORATION", FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1991, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1994, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WOLVERINE (MASSACHUSETTS) CORPORATION" TO "WOLVERINE PROCTOR & SCHWARTZ, INC.", FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

2250505 8100H AUTHENTICATION: 1507583

010646631 , DATE: 12-17-01

PATENT REEL: 013295 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 09/18/2002